Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
TD524026EN  page 1
June 16, 2025 8:01 AM
Top Product Features
• Wall Mount Slot family in 2″, 3″, 4″ and 5″ housing sizes
• Specifiable to the nearest foot
• Flush satin lens

[13.91mm]
Interactive Menu
• Order Information  page 2
• Product Specification  page 3
• Photometric Data  page 4
• Performance Data  page 4
• VividTune  page 6
• BioUp  page 8
BioUp
Melanopic Lighting
TD524026EN  page 2
June 16, 2025 8:01 AM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: S122IW-V970U92765-16F0-1-UW2A-2-B
Domestic
Preference
Series Light Engine Lumen Package Up (Lms/ft) CRI LED CCT
Luminaire Length
(Ft)
Max section
length
Circuiting
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
S122IW=Define 2
Indirect Wall
-C=Core
-H=High Performance
-V=VividTune ø
-B=BioUp
435U=435 Lms/ft (2.9W/ft)
710U=710 Lms/ft (4.8W/ft)
970U=970 Lms/ft (6.8W/ft)
1240U=1240 Lms/ft (9.0W/ft)
1440U=1440 Lms/ft (10.7W/ft)
____U=Custom Lms/ft ø
8=80
9=90
B=
BioUp
27=2700K
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
50=5000K
2765=2700K-6500K
3050=3000K-5000K
2750=2700K-5000K
-___F0=Nominal Length (blank)=12ft
(std)
/8=8ft
-1=Single Circuit
-S=Secondary Circuit
Notes Notes Notes Notes Notes
Additional lead-time and cost may
apply for 927, 930, 935 and 940
configurations. 92765 and 93050
VividTune configurations require V
light engine and W2A driver. B35,
B40, B50, B2750 BioUp configura-
tions require B light engine.
CRI ranges from >80CRI to 96CRI in
BioUp Technology and is correlated
to Color Temperature.
Notes Notes Notes
Only product configurations
with this designated prefix
are built to be compliant
with the Buy American Act of
1933 (BAA). Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES
website for more information.
Components shipped
separately may be separately
analyzed under domestic
preference requirements.
See performance table for
add’l details. Light engine
must be consistent across
run length.
V option requires lumen
package of 970 lms/ft or
greater.